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DETAILS OF U.G.W.R. FOR FIRE (cap.- 30,000 Itrs.) &

S.U.G.W. RESERVOIR FOR DRINKING (cap.- 1000 gals.)
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UNDER K.M.C. WARD NO. 021, BOROUGH - 1V.
KOLKATA - 700 006

PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF B+G+VII STORIED
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT 80/1, PATHURIAGHAT STREET,

PLAN PROPOSAL UNDER RULE 142 OF KMC BLDG RULE 2009 READ WITH
SUBSEQUENT RELEVANT CIRCULAR

1. ASSESSES NO.: 11-021-21-0042-0
2. LAND AREA : 19K - 02CH - 02SQ.FT OR 1279.450 SQ.M.
(AS PER DEED & PHYSICAL MEASUREMENT)

DETAILS CALCULATION OF AREA AND FAR
UNDER RULE 142 OF KMC BUILDING RULE - 2009

LAND AREA :- 19K. -02 CH. -02 SFT. OR 1279.450 SQM.
(AS PER DEED & PHYSICALLY MEASUREMENT)

1. EXISTING COVERED AREA STATEMENT:-

a) GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1040.298 SQM. (UNDER TENANT)
EXISTING STAIR AREA AT GROUND FLOOR = 17.624 SQM.
NET EXISTING GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1022.674 SQM.

b) MEZZANINE FLOOR AREA = 131.436 SQ.M. (UNDER TENANT)

c) 1ST. FLOOR AREA = 731.599 SQM. (UNDER TENANT)
EXISTING STAIR AREA AT FIRST FLOOR = 21.041 SQM.
NET EXISTING FIRST FLOOR AREA = 710.558 SQM.

d) 2ND. FLOOR AREA = 493.943 SQM. (UNDER TENANT)
EXISTING STAIR AREA AT 2ND. FLOOR = 9.066 SQM.
NET EXISTING 2ND. FLOOR AREA = 484.877 SQM.

e) EXISTING TOTAL COVERED AREA = 2397.276 SQM.

f) EXISTING TOTAL STAIR AREA = 47.731 SQM.

g) NET EXISTING TOTAL COVERED AREA = 2349.545 SQM.

2. PROPOSED COVERED AREA :-
a) GROUND FLOOR AREA= 541,555 SQ.M.
STAIRCASE, LIFT LOBBY & CORRIDOR AREA = 169.568 SQ.M.
SERVICE AREA = 18.808 SQ.M.
SHOP AREA = 131.727 SQ.M.
OFFICE AREA = 166.296 SQ.M.
CAR PARKING = 55.156 SQ.M.
b) BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 540.984 SQ.M.
¢) 1ST. FLOOR AREA = 592.456 SQ.M. (total office area)
d) 2ND. FLOOR AREA = 647.395 SQ.M. (total office area)
€) 3RD. FLOOR TO 7TH. FLOOR AREA = 647.395 SQ.M. (in each floor) (total residential area)
f) TOTAL PROPOSED FLOOR AREA = 5559.365 SQ.M.

3. GND. COV. COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS :-

EXISTING GROUND COVERAGE - 81.308% (1040.298 SQ.M. ON 1279.45 SQ.M.)
PERMISSIBLE GROUND COVERAGE :- 60% (767.67 SQ.M. ON 1279.45 SQ.M.)
PROVIDED GROUND COVERAGE  :- 51.029% [652.895 SQ.M. ON 1279.45 SQ.M.]

4. DETAILS OF EXEMPTION AREA -
a) i) AREA OF STAIRCASE WITH LANDING =
AT GND. TO 7TH. FLOOR = 31.50 5Q.M. [15.75x2)] (in each floor)
AT BASEMENT FLOOR = 6.240 SQ.M.
TOTAL AREA OF STAIRCASE WITH LANDING = 258.24 SQ.M.
ii) AREA OF LIFT LOBBY :
AT GND. TO 7TH. FLOOR = 8.844 SQ.M. (2.844+6.00) (in each floor)
TOTAL LIFT LOBBY = 70.752 SQ.M.
iii) AREA OF RAMP :
AT BASEMENT FLOOR = 56.401 SQ.M.
b) TOTAL COVERED AREA INCLUDING THE
EXEMPTED AREA IN THIS RULE = 5§559.365 SQ.M.
¢) AREA EXEMPTED IN THIS RULE = 385.393 SQ.M.
d) NET TOTAL COVERED AREA EXCLUDING THE SPACE
EXEMPTED IN THIS RULE = 5173.972 SQ.M.

5. CAR PARKING COMPARATIVE STATEMENT :-
CAR PARKING = 533.499 SQM.

6. FLOOR AREA COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS :-
NET EXISTING AREA  :- 2349.545 SQ.M.

[EX. F.AR. : 1.836 (2349.545/1279.45)]
PERMISSIBLE AREA :- 4699.09 SQ.M. [2349.545x2.00]

[PER. F.A.R. : 3.672 [(2349.545x2.00)/1279.45]
NET PROPOSED AREA  :- 4640.473 SQ.M. [5173.972 - 533.499]

[PROP. F.AR. : 3.626 [4640.473/1279.45]

7. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR HEIGHT:-

HEIGHT OF EXISTING BUILDING = 11.20 MTR.
HEIGHT UF PROPOSED BUILDING — 23.30 MTR.

AREA OF PROPOSED STAIR HEAD ROOM = 39.42 SQ.M.

AREA OF PROPOSED LIFT MACHINE ROOM = 19,381 SQ.M.

AREA OF PROPOSED OVER HEAD TANK (FOR DRINKING )= 6.57 SQM.
AREA OF PROPOSED OVER HEAD TANK (FOR FIRE) = 32.526 SQ.M.
TOTAL AREA OF C.B. = 33.500 SQ.M.

NOTE: DEPTH OF THE SEMI UNDER GROUND RESERVOIR SHALL NOT TO EXCEED THE DEPTH OF FDN.

NOTES :-

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRE. (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED).
. SCALE-1:100 .(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED).

ALL OUTER WALLS ARE 200 THK. & PARTITION WALLS 125 OR 75 THK.
WALL 200 THK. IN 1:6 MORTAR & 75 THK. & 125 THK. IN 1:4 MORTAR .
ALL BUILDING MATERIALS SHOULD CONFORM TO 1.S. & N.B. CODES OR AS
SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEER IN CHARGE.

VAW

THE CLARIFICATION EXPLANATION AND XEROX COPY OF DOCUMENTS SUPPLIED BY THE
OWNER(S).

£)

NOTE: PRESENT STATUS AND PROPOSED ACCOMODATION OF TENANTS DRAWN BY LB A. AS PER

"SPRIXG DEALCOM 2YY, L1D.
2 \/\‘ i ~\\~ \-9
Di-ector f Authon.ed Sm;l';;

STRUCTURE.

T e boin

RINDAM GHOy;

onsulting Architect
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SIG. OF OWNER(S)

CERTIFIED WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN DRAWN AS PER
PROVISION OF K.M.C. BUILDING RULES 2009, AS AMMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME ALONG IN
COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 142 OF KMC BLDG. RULE 2009 AND THE SITE CONDITIONS INCLUDING
THE WIDTH OF THE ROAD CONFORM WITH THE PLAN AND IT IS BUILDABLE SITE AND NOT A
TANK OR FILLED UP LAND, THE PLOT IS DEMARCATED BY BOUNDARY LINE AND EXISTING

CERTIFICATE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE STRUCTURAL PART OF THE BUILDING

CONFORM WITH LATEST N.B./ I.S. CODE OF INDIA BY CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS

(INCLUDING SEISMIC LOAD) AND PRECAUTIONARY MEASURE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT AT THE

TIME OF CONSTRUCTION AT SITE AND IT IS SAFE & STABLE IN ALL RESPECT.

SIG. OF L.B.A.

Note : 80/ 1, Pathuriaghat Street was amalgamated SCALE -1:100 N

SIG. OF E.S.E.

with 80/ 2, Pathuriaghat Street as per order of (U.0.M) i K
DY. A.C. (N) dated 14.10.2012.

DWG. NO.-01 (EXISTING AND PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN,

DRINKING AND UNDER GROUND WATER RESERVOIR FOR FIRE

FIGHTING )

(for proposed plan only)

LOCATION PLAN, SITE PLAN, PROPOSED BASEMENT & 1ST. FLOOR
PLAN AND DETAIL OF SEMI UNDER GROUND WATER RESERVOIR FOR

SCHEDULE OF DOOR & WINDOW

MKD. SIZE(WXH)  [MKD.|SIZE (W X H)
D 1500 X 2100 W1 | 1500 X 1650
DI 1200 X 2100 W2 | 1500 X 1350
D2 900 X 2100 W3 | 1200 X 1350
D3 750 X 2100 W4 | 1000 X 1350
SFD
. 2100 X 2100 W5 | 1000 X 1200

e

folding door) Wsa | 750 X 1200
(w}gbﬁ g 4 |door :750 X 2100
door & window) window : 750X 1200| we 600 X 600

DW?2 door :750 X 2100

(combined | window : 700X 1350
door & window

(KI} 5 W: as per drawing
ey

H: 2400 mm.
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Plan for Water Supply arrangement including ,;
SEMILI G. & O. H. reservoirs should be ,
submitted at the Office of the Ex-Engineer Water
Supply and the sanction obtained before
proceeding with the work of Water Supply. any
deviation may lead to disconnection/demolition.
Before starting any Construction the

site must conform with the plans sancticned
and all thecondition8 @8 proposed in the plan
should be fulfilled. ‘5

The validity of the written permission
to execute the work is subject to the above
conditions.

The sanction refers to the proposed
portion shown in red and the Executive
Engineers makes no admission as to
the correctness of the plan.

Ex. Engi gineer

I /Asstl
Bor. Noﬁ Bor. No.$47

rC)c-;sign of all Structural Members
including that of the foundation
should conform to Standards
specified in the National Building
Code of India

‘g?s COPY

The building materials that will be
stacked on Road/Passage or Foot-path
beyond 3-months or after construction
of G Fioor whichever is earlier may be
seized forthwith by the KM C at the

Lﬁ?iandQSK of the owner. ) )
[ No rain water pipe should be fixed or
discharged on Road or Footpath.

Drainage plan should be submitted at
the Borough Executive Engineer’s Office
and the sanction obtained before

proceeding with the drainage work.
\ W

=S

A suitable pump has to be provided i.e.
pumping unfiltered water for the distribution
to the flushing cisterns and urinals in the
building incase unfiltered water from street
main is not available.

CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED
TO PREVENT MOSQUITO BREEDING AS REQUIRED
U/S 496 (1) & (2) OF CMC ACT 1980. IN SUCH MANNER
SO THAT ALL WATER COLLECTION & PARTICULARLY
LIFT WELLS, VATS, BASEMENT CURING SITES, OPEN
RECEPTACLES ETC. MUST BE EMPITED COMPLETELY
LT'WiCE A WEEK.

“§

J

Sanctioned subject to demolition
of existing structure to provide
Open space as per plan before
construction is started

ar (C) Asst. Ending )

Execulive Engi
v Br. PLAN 4V

BR.

J

Non Commencement of Erection/
Re-Erection within Five year will
Require Fresh Application for Sanction

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING]|

THE SANCTION IS VALIED
UP TO.OE—o\- 2024

DEVIATION WOULD MEAN DEMOLITION

Necessary steps should be taken |
for the safety of the lives of the
adjoining public and private
properties during construction. J

Approved By N2c we.shi
1 By & me.sling

b SRS I

APPROVED AS PER RESOLUTION )

OF M.I.C., VIDE ITEM NO.™M 6 A
....................... DT.02.7.02.-20 R




